#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Juan Vila Bonas	07/01/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jaime Ramon Vila
Street Address:	Jaume Ferran, 1
City:	Granollers (Barcelona)
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	08403

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12797675

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)549-0404

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 631-549-4700

Email: striker@strikerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. STRIKER

Address Line 1: 103 EAST NECK ROAD

Address Line 4: HUNTINGTON, NEW YORK 11743

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4883

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Striker

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=vilabonasassign4883#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 12/9/6/

PATENT REEL: 024759 FRAME: 0149

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Juan Vila Bonas, an individual residing at Jaume Ferran No. 1, Granollers, (Barcelona) Spain, is de inventor of the subject matter of United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/797,675, filed June 10, 2010; and

WHEREAS, Jaime Ramon Vila, an individual residing at Jaume Ferran No. 1, Granollers (Barcelona) Spain, desires to obtain a 50% equal ownership in and to United States Application Serial No. 12/797,675; and

WHEREAS, Juan Vila Bonas is willing to assign said interest in and to the said United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/797,675.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Juan Vila Bonas hereby assigns to the said Jaime Ramon Vila an equal, one-half interest in and to United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/797,675 and any patent issuing thereon.

July 1, 2010

Date

RECORDED: 07/29/2010

Juan Vila ₿onas

PATENT REEL: 024759 FRAME: 0150